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Start Date = 1/19/2024

End Date = 1/25/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9385 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9725 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7475 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7514 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9521 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7287 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8670 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7708 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9845 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0316 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7768 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9317 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9317 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0842 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7811 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9317 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0340 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0375 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0947 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2088 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7875 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8447 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6787 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9877 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9650 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7611 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0245 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9643 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9778 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7249 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5867 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6787 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9977 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9051 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3661 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8334 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1743 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0375 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0947 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8201 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6787 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0375 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8375 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8947 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8715 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6787 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1650 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8377 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0103 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7012 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9309 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7012 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0842 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1390 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7708 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9309 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9370 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2002 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7423 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0245 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1661 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9320 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.9212 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2165 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8235 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9602 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9606 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0858 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2010 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7658 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9370 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7423 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8621 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9172 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0270 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6998 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8112 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9445 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8812 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0002 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1581 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8344 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1661 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2165 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1743 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0174 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7875 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6787 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0523 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8488 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7423 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9204 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9009 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6787 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0281 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7781 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1650 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2155 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0471 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9620 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6947 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6787 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9620 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9697 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0375 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0947 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1425 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7241 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6715 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6787 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0745 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7900 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0375 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0947 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8875 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9447 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6787 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9606 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7781 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0253 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8015 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8021 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0108 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9862 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8446 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0375 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0947 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6991 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6787 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0375 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7269 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6787 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0281 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2010 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7781 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8501 PC70301
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Publication Date = 1/18/2024

Start Date = 1/19/2024

End Date = 1/25/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.3789 $3.3233 $0.0556

Buffalo $3.8745 $3.6279 $0.2466

Newburgh $3.4850 $3.9450 -$0.4600

Syracuse $3.6319 $3.6213 $0.0106

Utica $3.6311 $3.6075 $0.0236

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6807 $2.6765 $0.0042

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7825 $2.6065 $0.1760

Long Island $2.6708 $2.5627 $0.1081

Newburgh $2.8149 $2.6800 $0.1349

Syracuse $2.7825 $2.6065 $0.1760

Utica $2.7298 $2.6291 $0.1007

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6405 $2.7285 -$0.0880

Soy Price $3.8232

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6807 $2.7377 $2.7873 -$0.0496

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7825 $2.8344 $2.7208 $0.1136

Long Island $2.6708 $2.7283 $2.6792 $0.0491

Newburgh $2.8149 $2.8652 $2.7907 $0.0745

Syracuse $2.7825 $2.8344 $2.7208 $0.1136

Utica $2.7298 $2.7844 $2.7423 $0.0421

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6807 $2.7949 $2.8982 -$0.1033

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7825 $2.8865 $2.8352 $0.0513

Long Island $2.6708 $2.7860 $2.7958 -$0.0098

Newburgh $2.8149 $2.9157 $2.9014 $0.0143

Syracuse $2.7825 $2.8865 $2.8352 $0.0513

Utica $2.7298 $2.8391 $2.8555 -$0.0164

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6807 $2.9091 $3.1201 -$0.2110

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7825 $2.9906 $3.0641 -$0.0735

Long Island $2.6708 $2.9012 $3.0290 -$0.1278

Newburgh $2.8149 $3.0165 $3.1229 -$0.1064

Syracuse $2.7825 $2.9906 $3.0641 -$0.0735

Utica $2.7298 $2.9484 $3.0821 -$0.1337

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.9845

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.0340

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.0245

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.9643

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.0103

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.0245

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.9320

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.9212

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.9602

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.8621

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9172

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0270

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.8112

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.9445

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.8812

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.0174

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.0745

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.7900

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.0108

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9385

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8715

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.0471

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8501

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.9877

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.9977

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.0002

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.0253

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.9862

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9725

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7514

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.0316

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.7768

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.7811

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7611

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.9778

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.7249

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.5867

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.8334

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.8201

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.8377

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.7012

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.7012

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.7708

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.8235

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.6998

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.8344

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.8488

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.9204

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.9009

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.9620

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.6947

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.9620

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.9697

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.1425

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.7241

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.6715

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.8015

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.8021

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.8446

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.6991

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.7269

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9521

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.8670

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.9051

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.2002

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1581

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.0523

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.7475

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.7287

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.9317

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.9317

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.0842

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.9317

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0375

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.0947

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.2088

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.7875

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.8447

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.6787

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.9650

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.6787

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.3661

Erie KERO (Heating) $4.1743

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0375

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.0947

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6787

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0375

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8375

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.8947

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.6787

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.1650

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.9309

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.0842

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.1390

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.9309

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.1661

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.2165

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.0858

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.2010

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.1661

2023_01_18_23287_PL Last Update 1/18/2024



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.2165

Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.1743

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.7875

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.6787

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6787

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0281

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.7781

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.1650

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.2155

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.6787

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0375

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.0947

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.6787

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0375

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.0947

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.8875

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.9447

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.6787

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.7781

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0375

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.0947

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.6787

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0375

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.6787

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0281

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.2010

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.7781

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.7708

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9370

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7423

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.9606

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.7658

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9370

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7423

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7423

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.9606
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